

MRDI/2022-2023/134

16 November 2022

Golam Mostofa Kiron Proprietor, Transparent 189 Bir Uttam CR Datta Road (3rd floor) Hatirpool, Dhaka-1205.

## Subject: Work order for reprinting 500 copies of IJ Handbook (কীভাবে হবে জনগনের কণ্ঠম্বর, অনুসন্ধানী সাংবাদিকতার জন্য একটি নির্দেশিকা) and 500 copies of RTI Handbook (অনুসন্ধানী সাংবাদিকতায় তথ্য অধিকার আইন).

Dear Mr. Kiron,

02001

I am pleased to inform you that your quotation submitted to us on 14 November 2022 has been accepted and MRDI has selected your organization for re-printing 500 copies of IJ Handbook (কীভাবে হবে জনগনের কণ্ঠম্বর, অনুসন্ধানী সাংবাদিকতার জন্য একটি নির্দেশিকা) and 500 copies of RTI Handbook (অনুসন্ধানী সাংবাদিকতায় তথ্য অধিকার আইন). You are requested to supply the IJ Handbook (কীভাবে হবে জনগনের কণ্ঠম্বর, অনুসন্ধানী সাংবাদিকতার জন্য একটি নির্দেশিকা) and RTI Handbook (অনুসন্ধানী সাংবাদিকতার জন্য একটি নির্দেশিকা) and RTI Handbook (অনুসন্ধানী সাংবাদিকতার জন্য একটি নির্দেশিকা) as per following conditions:

- You will supply IJ Handbook and RTI Handbook in accordance with the specifications mentioned in the quotation.
- You will supply 500 Pieces of IJ Handbook (কীভাবে হবে জনগনের কণ্ঠন্বর, অনুসন্ধানী সাংবাদিকতার জন্য একটি নির্দেশিকা) and 500 copies of RTI Handbook (অনুসন্ধানী সাংবাদিকতায় তথ্য অধিকার আইন) in MRDI Office within 27 November 2022 before 5 Pm.
- The total payment will be Tk. 278,000.00 (Two lac seventy eight thousand) only including VAT & Tax for supplying 500 copies of IJ Handbook (কীভাবে হবে জনগনের কণ্ঠন্বর, অনুসন্ধানী সাংবাদিকতার জন্য একটি নির্দেশিকা) and 500 copies of RTI Handbook (অনুসন্ধানী সাংবাদিকতায় তথ্য অধিকার আইন).
- MRDI will not be responsible for any loss/damage arising/occurring while the processing of production or carrying to MRDI.
- 50% Payment will be made through bank transfer after receiving the work order. Remaining 50% payment will be made through bank transfer upon submission of the bill after delivery of reprinted materials in good condition.
- VAT and Tax as admissible will be deducted at source as per Govt. rules.
- MRDI will have the right to reject the work order if the terms & conditions are not fulfilled properly, or delivery is not made within the specified time. MRDI may claim reproduction of the materials if the production quality is not satisfactory.

8/19, Sir Syed Road (3rd Floor), Block-A, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207 Tel: +88 02 41022772-74, E-mail: info@mrdibd.org, Web: www.mrdibd.org



- You will require to acknowledge the Child Protection Code of Conduct as per MRDI Policy.
- MRDI will provide the DTP Design in printing version.

With best regards,

012000

Tahmina Ferdowsy Senior Accounts Officer MRDI

Untta Road (3rd 39A93

8/19, Sir Syed Road (3rd Floor), Block-A, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207 Tel : +88 02 41022772-74, E-mail : info@mrdibd.org, Web : www.mrdibd.org